State of Minnesota County of Polk

I, A G Rand, City Clerk of the City of East Grand Forks, Minnesota, hereby certify that the attached ORDINANCE NO. 176, set out on the reverse side hereof, is a true and exact copy of an ORDINANCE passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of East Grand Forks, Minnesota, at an adjourned regular meeting of said Council held at the City Hall in said City on December 27, 1960 at 8:00 o'clock P.M., and approved by the Mayor of said City on January 3, 1961, together with ala endorsements thereon, the Original of which is now on file in the Office of the City Clerk of the City of East Grand Forks, Minnesota.

I further certify that said Ordinance was published in the RECORD of East Grand Forks, the official newspaper of the said city, in the issue of January 19, 1961, and that the Publishers Affidavit of such publication of said Ordinance in said issue is attached to the Original Ordinance on file with the said City Clerk.

I further certify that this certified copy is being filed pursuant to Section 5 of said Ordinance No. 176, and in accordance with Chapter 686 of Minnesota Laws 1959 Regular Session, being MSA 414.ol et seq.

Dated this 21st day of February 1961.

A G Rand, City Clerk, City East Grand Forks, Minnesota.

I hereby acknowledge and certify that a certified copy of the within Ordinance NEXXXXX No. 176 of the City of East Grand Forks, Minnesota, as set out on the reverse side hereof, was filed in this office, the Secretary of State of Minnesota, at SSTATEUR, Minnesota on this DEPARTMENT OF STATE

1	FII	ED)
M	FII.	1 196	1
n		1	successor.
Lance	and win	Constitution of the last	secretary.
	Canna		Canan

3

20 5 6 B

Secretary of State

ORDINANCE NO. 176

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TO THE CITY OF EAST GRAND FORKS THE SOUTH 40 FEET OF THE NE¹/₄ OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 152 NORTH, RANGE 50 WEST OF THE FIFTH PRINCIPAL MER-IDIAN, POLK COUNTY, MIN-

The City Council of the City of East Grand Forks do ordain as follows:

Section 1. The City of East Grand Forks is the owner of the following described land situated in the Coundescribed land situated in the County of Polk and State of Minnesota, to-wit: The South Forty (40) feet of the Northeast Quarter (NE¼) of Section Thirty-five (35), Township One Hundred Fifty-two (152) North of Range Fifty (50), West of the 5th Principal Meridian.

Section 2. That the quantity of land embraced within the foregoing description is 2.42 acres.

Section 3. The City Council hereby determines:

(1) That the annexation of said tract of land will be to the best in-terests of the City of East Grand Forks, Minnesota, and the tract af-

(2) That the tract of land described herein abuts upon the City of East Grand Forks, and is suitably conditioned for municipal govern-

Section 4. The corporate limits of the City of East Grand Forks are hereby extended to include the property described in Section 1, and the same is hereby annexed to and in-cluded in the City as effectually as if it had originally been a part there-

Section 5. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the County. Auditor and the Secretary of State.

Section 6. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publica-tion, and the filing of the certified copies as directed in Section 5.

It, was moved by Alderman Paschka, and seconded by Alderman Ferguson, that the Ordinance be passed, and given the number 176. Voting Aye: Jacobs, Paschka, Ferguson, Ketter.

Voting Nay: None. Absent: St. Lawrence, Stauss. The President declared the Ordinance passed.

Passed December 27, 1960.

MICHAEL R. JACOBS, President of City Council

Attest: A. G. RAND, City Clerk.

I hereby approve the foregoing Ordinance this 3rd day of January, 1961.

VERN FASSETT,

Mayor
I hereby certify that the within I hereby certify that the within Ordinance was introduced and received its first reading at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of East Grand Forks on November 17, 1960; that it received its second reading at a regular meeting on December 15, 1960; that it received its third reading and was passed at an adjourned regular meeting on December 27, 1960.

meeting on December 27, 1960. I further certify that the within Ordinance on December 27, 1960, and after the same was duly passed by the City Council, was delivered to Vern Fassett, Mayor, and that said Ordinance was returned to me by Vern Fassett, Mayor, on the 3rd day of January, 1961, duly approved

by him.

Dated this 14th day of January, 1961.

Jand A. G. RAND, all City Clerk, East Grand Forks, Minn. (Publish January 19, 1961)

I hereby certify that the within Ordinance was published in the RECORD of East Grand Forks, the official newspaper of the city, January 19, 1961.

> and A./G. RAND, City Clerk

WALTER P. EICHINGER, Publisher

 n_{I}